District I - (305) 393-6161 PO Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

Form C-139 Originated 11/1/95

Submit Original
Plus 2 Copies
to appropriate
District Office

APPLICATION FOR QUALIFICATION OF PRODUCTION RESTORATION PROJECT AND CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

I.	Operator:	Amoco Production Company	00	RID #:	000778		
	Address:	P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201		····			
	Contact Party:	Patricia J. Haefele	F	hone:	(303) 830-4988		
II.	Name of Well:	Federal Gas Com L 1E		API#:	3004525544		
	Location of Well: Unit Letter <u>B</u> , <u>10</u> NMPM, <u>San Juan</u>	<u>090</u> Feet from the <u>North</u> line and <u>1640</u> For County.	eet from the East line, Section	<u>14,</u> To	wnship <u>30N</u> , Range <u>11W</u> ,		
III.	Previous Producing Pool Name: Blanco Mesaverde						
IV.	Describe the process used to return the Well to production. (Attach additional information if necessary): Repair - see attached sundry						
V.	Date the Production Restoration Project was commenced: 11/9/95						
	Date the Well was returned to production: 11/21/95						
VI.	Identify the Oil Conservation Division records which show the Well had thirty (30) days or less production betwee January 1, 1993, and December 31, 1994:						
	[] Ongard inact	ive well list; or [X] OCD Form C-115 (C	Operator's Monthly Report)				
VII.	AFFIDAVIT:						
	State of Colorado	``````````````````````````````````````					
	County of Denve) ss. <u>er</u>)			•		
	Patricia J. Haefele, being first duly sworn, upon oath states:						
	1. I am the Operator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above referenced Well.						
	2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contained in this Application for Qualification of a Production Restoration Project.						
	3. The data utilized to prepare this application is complete and correct.						
			Patricia	2.9	taefele.		
			(Name) <i>O</i> Staff Assistant	•	U		
			(Title)				

SUBS	CRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of April , 1994.
Му Со	ommission expires: August 12, 1999
FOR C	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VIII.	CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
	This Application for Qualification of a Production Restoration Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is designated as a Production Restoration Project pursuant to the "Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentive Act" (Laws 1995, Chapter 15, Sections 1 through 8). By copy of this Application and Certification of Approval, the Division notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that production was restored in this Production Restoration Project on:
	District Supervisor, District
	Oil Conservation Division
	Date: 5/5/96
IX.	DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.
	DATE:

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

UN' D STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED						
Budget I	Buroau	No.	100	4-01	35	
Expire	se: Ma	rch 3	1 1	993		

SOME NO OF EM	NO MANAGEMENT		,	
SUNDRY NOTICES AN	ID REPORTS ON WELLS	G. Lei	nee Designation and Sarial	No.
Do not use this form for proposals to drill o	r to deepen or reentry to a different reaer PERMIT - " for such proposals	volr.	NM-06	
		7.11	Unit or CA, Agreement D	esignation
1. Type of Well				
Oil Gan Other				
2. Name of Operator	Attention:	D. We	Ill Name and No.	
Amoco Production Company	Patty Haefele	9. AP	Federal Gas Co	m /L/ #1E
3. Address and Telephone No.			300452)554 <i>A</i>
P. P	201 (303) 830-4988	10. F	feld and Pool, or Explorate	
4. Location of Well-(Footege, Sec., T., $\Pi_{\rm eq}$, M., or Strivey Description			Basin Dakota/Bla	nco Mesaverde
1090' FNL 1640' FEL 5	Sec. 14 T 30N R 11W U	nit B	ounty or Parish, State	
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXIS	TO INDICATE MATURE OF A	lottor bes	San Juan	New Mexico
TYPE OF SUBMISSION) TO INDICATE NATURE OF N		II, OR OTHER	DATA
	TYPE	OF ACTION		
	Abendonpent	[] chann	n of Plans	
Notice of Intent	Recompletion	11	onetruction	
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back Casing Repair	1 1	outline Frecturing	
Finel Attendonment Notice	Altering Cooling	1 1	Shut-Off elon to Injection	
The state of the s	Other Mesaverde-RTP	Diapos	e Water	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all port subsurface locations and measured and true vertical dopths for a		Hecompletion Repor		·
Amoco Production Company has plugged MIRUSU 11/9/95. SICP 950 psi, TP 800 Class B 65/35 poz with 2% gel. Tag cem RDMOSU 11/14/95.) psi. Blow well down Set cement	retainer at 6187	'. Squeeze Dak WII. Flow lest	Mesaverde.
1. I hereby certify that the foregoing la true and correct Signed Latty Halfell his space for Federal or State office use)	SRB⊌ SRECEIVED	Stall Assistant	Date _	01-12-1996
Approved by	JAN 2 9.,1996		ACCEPTED I	FOR RECORD
Approved by Conditions of approvel, if any:	01114 W HIP 1330		Date .	ALL LIFTOUD

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowlingly and willfully to make in any department or agency of the United States any false, ficticious, or fraudulent anatomonia or